SENATE TAX, BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

SENATOR JOSHUA A. SANCHEZ,
SENATOR NICHOLAS PAUL
SENATOR GABRIEL RAMOS
SENATOR WILLIAM SHARER

SENATOR CARRIE HAMBLEN, CHAIR

SENATOR HEATHER BERGHMANS, VICE CHAIR

AGENDA

RANKING MEMBER SENATOR NATALIE FIGUEROA
SENATOR LEO JARAMILLO
SENATOR DEBBIE O'MALLEY
SENATOR PETER WIRTH

DATE

Tuesday, February 18, 2025

TIME

1:30 or 30 minutes after floor session.

ROOM
321

Amendments and Committee Substitutes for any bill must be submitted 24 hours in
advance to the Committee Secretary.

Cs SB
SB

SB

SB

Cs SB
SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

* SB

Meeting may be viewed via Webcast at www.nmlegis.gov

20
158
159
164
169
170
194
241
179
180
162

31

INCREASE CIGARETTE & TOBACCO PRODUCTS TAXES
REPORTING OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INCENTIVES
INDEPENDENT THEATER BEER & WINE LICENSES
WIRELESS CONSUMER INFRASTRUCTURE CHANGES
STRATEGIC ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SITE READINESS
NMFA DEFINITIONS, FUNDS & RATES

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF FRANCHISES

HWY CONSTRUCTION AUTO SPEED ENFORCEMENT
ELECTRONIC DISCLOSURE FOR RENTAL AGREEMENTS
SELF-SERVICE STORAGE RENTAL CHANGES
SEVERANCE TAX PERMANENT FUND INVESTMENTS
ZERO-INTEREST NATURAL DISASTER LOANS

SENATE TAX, BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE) .

To provide written comments or to join as a participant,

please email

(HICKEY/THOMSON)
(SHENDO)
(JARAMILLO)
(PADILLA)
(PADILLA/DIXON)
(PADILLA/DIXON)
(SANCHEZ/GONZALES)
(GONZALES)
(TRUJILLO)
(TRUJILLO)
(CAMPOS)
(CAMPOS/SANCHEZ)

(click on the Webcast tab and select

STBTC.Zoom@nmlegis.gov. To join the meeting, create a Zoom account or log in to an

existing one.

Zoom Webinar Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85614440294 Webinar ID:
1 669 900 9128.

You will not be able to access the Zoom webinar without logging in.

856 1444 0294, Zoom:

STBTC Committee Procedures can be found at www.nmlegis.gov “Committees" link, then select
"Tax, Business and Transportation" link.

Rebecca Martinez, Committee Secretary, Room 323, ext 4265

ID: 198


mailto:STBTC.Zoom@nmlegis.gov.
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85614440294

