SENATE TAX, BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

SENATOR CARRIE HAMBLEN, CHAIR SENATOR HEATHER BERGHMANS, VICE CHAIR

SENATOR JOSHUA A. SANCHEZ, RANKING MEMBER SENATOR NATALIE FIGUEROA
SENATOR NICHOLAS PAUL SENATOR LEO JARAMILLO
SENATOR GABRIEL RAMOS SENATOR DEBBIE O'MALLEY
SENATOR WILLIAM SHARER SENATOR PETER WIRTH

AGENDA

DATE				TIME	ROOM
Tuesday,	February	18,	2025	1:30 or 30 minutes after floor session.	321

Amendments and Committee Substitutes for any bill must be submitted 24 hours in advance to the Committee Secretary.

CS	SB	20	INCREASE CIGARETTE & TOBACCO PRODUCTS TAXES	(HICKEY/THOMSON)
	SB	158	REPORTING OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INCENTIVES	(SHENDO)
	SB	159	INDEPENDENT THEATER BEER & WINE LICENSES	(JARAMILLO)
	SB	164	WIRELESS CONSUMER INFRASTRUCTURE CHANGES	(PADILLA)
CS	SB	169	STRATEGIC ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SITE READINESS	(PADILLA/DIXON)
	SB	170	NMFA DEFINITIONS, FUNDS & RATES	(PADILLA/DIXON)
	SB	194	NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF FRANCHISES	(SANCHEZ/GONZALES)
	SB	241	HWY CONSTRUCTION AUTO SPEED ENFORCEMENT	(GONZALES)
	SB	179	ELECTRONIC DISCLOSURE FOR RENTAL AGREEMENTS	(TRUJILLO)
	SB	180	SELF-SERVICE STORAGE RENTAL CHANGES	(TRUJILLO)
	SB	162	SEVERANCE TAX PERMANENT FUND INVESTMENTS	(CAMPOS)
	* SB	31	ZERO-INTEREST NATURAL DISASTER LOANS	(CAMPOS/SANCHEZ)

Meeting may be viewed via Webcast at www.nmlegis.gov (click on the Webcast tab and select SENATE TAX, BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE).

To provide written comments or to join as a participant, please email STBTC.Zoom@nmlegis.gov. To join the meeting, create a Zoom account or log in to an existing one. You will not be able to access the Zoom webinar without logging in.

Zoom Webinar Link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85614440294 Webinar ID: 856 1444 0294, Zoom: 1 669 900 9128.

STBTC Committee Procedures can be found at www.nmlegis.gov "Committees" link, then select "Tax, Business and Transportation" link.